HSI 2022-2023 Graduates Survey

A survey was sent to all HSI students who graduated with a certificate or degree at the end of finals week
May 2023. Sixty-one students responded; their answers are outlined below.

Please rate the extent to which each of the following people or programs at Chabot
were helpful to reaching your educational goals.
61 Responses

NA/Never Not at all Slightly Very

Field heardofor  helpful  helpful T COCrRtY ey EXTEMel
never used ) @ helpful (3) @) helpful (5)
Counselor(s) 1 0 4 9 22 25 61
Career and Transfer Center 14 0 5 9 17 14 59
:rl;agléa:/ iil;dents Programs 38 0 1 5 6 9 59
Dream Center 39 0 1 4 7 10 61
El Centro 23 1 2 5 9 18 58
Instructor(s)/Professor(s) 1 0 1 11 24 22 59
Learning Connection 21 0 0 9 15 15 60
Puente Program 42 1 1 3 6 6 59
TRi0, ASPIRE, CAMIORKS) 202 so4 e
Mental Health Services 40 0 1 5 7 6 59
Peer Guides in Building 700 28 1 2 8 12 9 60
STEM Center 23 1 4 8 11 11 58
Summer Bridge 40 0 2 2 4 11 59

Veteran's Center 53 0 2 2 0 3 60



People or Programs that 75% or more of Latino/a/x Graduates who used the service
found very helpful or extremely helpful.

« Instructor(s)/Professor(s)

« Summer Bridge

« Counselor(s)

* Dream Center

« El Centro

« Learning Connection

« Special Programs (EOPs, TRIO, ASPIRE, CalWORKS)

What other people or programs at Chabot were helpful to you in reaching your
educational goals?

Other (fill-in): - Text

DSPS counselors don't give all program informations. They should!
Admissions and records personnel

SIC Center and IPEA

MESA

Counseling, Emmanuel Lopez !!! Extremely helpful !

EOPS

ECD SPANISH COHORT

Parking

Building 700



Chabot Campus Culture: Please rate the extent to which you agree with the following

statements.

Field

| feel a sense of belonging at Chabot.

Overall, at Chabot, | am treated with
respect by instructors.

Overall, at Chabot, | am treated with
respect by administrators and other
staff.

Chabot has prepared me for the next
phase of my educational and/or career
journey.

Strongly

i Disagree

disagree @)
1)

1 2

1 0

2 1

1 0

Neither
agree/nor
disagree (3)

Agree (4)

22

23

18

22

55 Responses

Strongly
agree (5)

22

27

28

30

Total

55

55

55

55



Please rate the extent to which each of the following places were welcoming to you.
56 Responses

NA/Never Not atall Somewhat Moderately Very  Extremely

Field heard of or welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming Total

never used N} (2) (©) 4) (5)
Building 700 Student
Sgrwces (eg Financial 5 0 3 10 29 15 50
Aid, Admissions and
Records, Counseling, etc.)
Cafeteria 16 1 2 7 17 13 56
Career and Transfer 19 1 5 7 12 14 55
Center
Cesar Chavez Plaza 37 0 4 3 5 7 56
Classrooms 3 0 2 9 25 16 55
Dream Center 37 1 0 2 5 11 56
El Centro 22 0 4 6 10 13 55
Labs 13 1 3 6 18 15 56
Library 8 2 2 10 11 22 55
Learning Connection 26 0 0 6 14 10 56
Office of S.tgd_ent Life 31 0 0 8 8 8 55
(clubs, activities, events)
STEM Center 26 0 1 8 6 13 54

WRAC Center in Building
100 (writing/reading drop- 27 0 1 5 7 14 54
in tutoring)



Places that ~75% or more of Latino/a/x Graduates who used the service found very
welcoming or extremely welcoming.

¢ Dream Center

« Learning Connection

« Classrooms

« WRAC Center in Building 100 (writing/reading drop-in tutoring)

« Labs

« Cafeteria

« Building 700 Student Services (e.g., Financial Aid, Admissions and Records, Counseling, etc.)

What other places did you find welcoming?

Other (fill-in): - Text
Counselors

EOPS

Spanish ECD Cohort

None

In this survey, we have used the term Latino/a/x. We want to use the term that

students identify with! What are your opinions on the following terms?
53 Responses

I do not like this  This term is ok with This is the one term (or one of the terms) |

Field term. me. PREFER to use. otal
Latino/a 0 25 27 52
Latinx 13 30 8 51
Chicano/a 5 38 9 52
Chicanx 14 32 5 51
Hispanic 2 30 21 53

Latine 20 27 4 51



Most frequently preferred term or term that is OK with students: "Latino/a"

52 Responses

20

0

| do not like this term. This term is ok with me. This is the one term (or one of
the terms) | PREFER to use.

What other terms do you prefer?
Other (fill-in): - Text
Latin
N/A

Mexican

Are you aware that Chabot College is classified as a Hispanic Serving
Institution/"HSI"?

56 Responses

20

Yes No/l don't know what HSI means

What additional services or support would you like to see offered at Chabot for

Latino/a/x students?

What additional services or support would you like to see offered at Chabot for Latino/a/x students?

I would like to see more support for undocumented students for when it comes to helping them find interships and
more information of the Dream Act Service Incentive Grant.

A bookstore



Exposure to transfer planning in the first semester. Promote internships and experience opportunities for first time
college students.

| went through the DSPS counseling program and it seems they only want you to use their services. | wish they
have told me about all the other programs and how they could have helped me. Also the counselor | had did not
have the ECD hand book that showed Which certificates went with which degree, we only looked in the hand
book of all the classes, so | ended up taking too many classes and it took longer to graduate. A list of all services
needs to be printed and explained to be given to each first year student. Als how the programs work. | understand
each program wants students to use their program but it makes it easier if all work together to help a person
succeed.

| am Hispanic. My generation was about assimilation | don’t speak Spanish.I often do not feel welcome to
predominantly Hispanic organizations or events. | have been classified as not a true Mexican. It is sad but true! |
love my culture and | feel the younger generations don’'t understand what happened and why some of us were
stripped of our culture. | feel sad and left out my whole life. | think it is something that should be looked into
because if | didn't feel so out of place | could have learned a lot and had help learning and loving my culture.

All the current services are great! | cannot think of any new services to be offered just yet

more tailored personalized Ed plans when students are picking out courses and the consequences of excessive
repeats and failed courses. | felt like my degree completion was delayed a bit due to not having the proper
knowledge base guidance from counselors when I'd request appt s back then the system however has improved
a lot but could always get better.

The services are there and comprehensive. | think the issue is mostly in outreach. Then again, much of my time
at Chabot was during the pandemic and distance learning, so that might have a reason | didn't integrate into the
Chabot services/community as much as | would have liked.

Unsure

not sure

Honestly I'm really happy we have El Centro, the counselors guided me so well and | am so grateful to have had
Javier as my counselor

On campus STEM-related internships and jobs in the summer.
more help with homework for people who have problems with write ingles thanks

Less club/program exclusive services and welcoming all identifying Latinx to be a part of events



I would like that there would be Spanish cohorts for other fields too. | find the ECD Spanish cohort a great
transition pathaway for ESL students who want to continue with their higher education. This program gave me
confidence to begin my education at chabot because the first two courses of the ECD Spanish cohort are taught
in Spanish and the two next course are Bilingual. After these four courses, students can transition to courses
taught in English. This program pertmit ESL (Spanish speakers)students to take major course while improving
their English skills. 1 think it would be amazing to offer more opportunities like this in other fields.

Why only the ECD can be an opportunity to pursuit higher education for hispanic people while there are other
careers and profession. Hispanic have more to offer and to be part of, we just need a little more support.

All my gratitute to Spanish ECD Cohort because without this program | would no be transferring this year.

N/A



